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02-1740-CD )
PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.

vS. NORMAN TIBBENS, etal




- JuCOMMON\WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OFCJUDGCMESNT/TRANSCRIPT

® COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD
¥ Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Tetepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :

ARTHUR M. FELD, ESQUIRE
1309 BRIDGE STREET
NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) __PPL. GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

'PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION 1

1 PIPER WAY

PO BOX 508

LLOCK HAVEN, PA 17745 N
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

TIBBENS, NORMAN D, ET AL. -

RR3, BOX 229

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(I

Docket No.: CV-0000196-02

Date Filed: 4/25/02

03-17H0->

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered against. (Name) _ TTRBENS, NORMAN D

in the amount of $ 4.560.99 on:

|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

(Date of Judgment) 5/23/02

(Date & Time)

Amount of Judgment $.4,422.81
Judgment Costs $ 138.18
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_4,560.99

Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. ============
Certlfleﬁqyﬁlenfgmfbl
D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: [Ty
Date Place: N
NOV Q 7 2002
Time: g
William A. Shaw
n'
Prothenotas J

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAY 28 2002 Date

ro 0 Swo. L

, District Justice

1 certify that this is a true and correct copy of t

JUN2 w2 S

cord of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006 SEAL



= COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

S NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PPI, GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION i
DJ Name: Hon. 1 PIPER WAY
RICHARD A. IRELAND PO BOX 508
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET &OCK HAVEN, PA 17745 N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [TIBBENS, NORMAN D, ET AL. 1
RR3, BOX 229
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF : CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
ARTHUR M. FELD, ESQUIRE -
1309 BRIDGE STREET Docket No.: CV-0000196-02
NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070 Date Filed: 4/25/02
Oy .
&>  THISIS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
—£) Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
8
Ko [x] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) __PPIL,_GAS UTILITTES CORPORATION
© [x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) __TTRRENS, DEANNA
in the amount of $ 4.560.99 on: (Date of Judgment) 5/23/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.4,422.81
Judgment Costs g 138.18 ég
Interest on Judgment - VvV
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees g g .00
Total $_4,560.99
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs S
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. S
Certified Judgment Total $

[:I Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAY 23 20020ate 7_2_&.‘0 O Gwo. L , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of theAecord of the proceedings containing the judgment.
AL l{\ 1007 Date k g 5 ¢

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



TO:

coPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
CLEARFIELD, PA

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS

RR 3, BOX 229
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

You are notified that PPL GAS UTILITIES
CORPORATION has caused a judgment by:

( ) Confession

(X) District Justice Transcript

( ) Default

to be entered against you with the Prothonotary

of Clearfield County The judgment was entered

on NOVEMBER 2002, to Nb.CP-)7qD'QD with
the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County -

Civil Division. The judgment is in the amount
of $4560.99 plus costs.

Prothonotary

By:

Deputy Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUI@,@ Eé) i ;

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
PPL Gas Utilities Corporation
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01740-CD
Real Debt: $4,560.99
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Norman D. Tibbens Entry: §20.00
Deanna Tibbens
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: November 7, 2002

Expires: November 7, 2007

Certified from the record this 7th day of November, 2002.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

K sk ok ok sk ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk ok 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk sk 3k ok 3k ok ok sk sk ok ok 3k ok ok sk sk ok ok k

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



FILED

COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA NV 0 7 2002
PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION
Plaintiff _ " William A. Shaw
vs. O J2-1m4o-e> Prothonotary
EX. #

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS

RR 3, BOX 229
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgment)

To the Prothonotary:

(1) Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter, directed to the
Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County,

against NORMAN D. & DEANNA TIBBENS

(2) and against KIM ZATOR, GARNISHEE GARY STEWART, GARNISHEE
RR 3, BOX 229 RR 3, BOX 229
APT. #6 APT. # 7

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

DEBRA JACOBS, GARNISHEE
RR 3, BOX 229, APT. #9
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(3) Index against

and direct the Sheriff to levy on defendant/s household goods and
personal property.

Amount Due S4560.99
Interest @6% from 05/23/02 *

Pro%onoﬁua {000
o R

Attorney for Plaintiff

1309 BRIDGE STREET

NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 1707
(717)770-0292

(1), (2) and (3) see back for wording of insertions for
garnishment, special indexing, levy instructions, mortage
foreclosure, etc.

Dated: \\ \\ Y



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PPL GAS UTILITIES CORP.
# 0O~-174H0-CD>

vs.

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS
: Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgment)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
-To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against NORMAN D.
TIBBENS & DEANNA TIBBENS, RR 3, BOX 229, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s)
and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein: LEVY ON
DEFENDANTS HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant
not levied upon in the possession of DEBRA JACOBS, RR 3, BOX 229,
APT.#9, CURWENSVILILE, PA 16833, & GARY STEWART, RR 3 BOX 229, APT.
#7, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 & KIM A. ZATOR, RR 3 BOX 229, APT.# 6,
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 as Garnishee.

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or

for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been
added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

PRINCIPAL $ 4560.99
INTEREST from 05/23/02
JUDGMENT :COSTS

AND SHERIFF COSTS P tho 4o
(3 ag:ﬁg 00

Dated: ”)7{03

Arthur M. Feld, Esquire

1309 Bridge Street

New Cumberland, PA 17070 By
(717) 770-0292 Deputy

Prothonotary, (learfield County
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PPL GAS UTILITIES CORZORATICN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : CLEAXFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. DJ-1-14o-C
vSs

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNZ TIBBENS

Defendant
KIM A. ZATOR . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Garnishee :
INTERROGATORIES T2 GARNISHEE
TO: KIM A. ZATOR, Garnishee

You are required to file answers tc the following interrogatories
within twenty :20) days after service upon you. The answers must be
in writing and under oath. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
a Judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further
notice for any money claimed by the Plaintiff against the Defendant.
You may lose morey or property or other rights important to you.

YCU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAFER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HZVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641 '
FILEV

“GVQ-Zﬁ“n

Wé\r\ gthenotaf‘y'



shall promptly furnish a supplemental answer under oath containing

the same.
Lo )

Arthur M. Feld

Attorney for Plaintiff
1309 Bridge Street

New Cumberland, PA 17070
(717) 770-0292

ID #07172

Dated: )(\Q\&~ . 2012?;

For signature by Garnishee:

, states subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsigication to
authorities, that he/she is authorized by Garnishee to make this
affidavit, and that the facts set forth herein are true and correct
to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

Dated: , 20

706/002



LAW OFFICES

s
;——"*M




William A. Shaw
Prothcrotary




PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION : IN TEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO- 0Z-1740-C>

vs

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS

Defendart
GARY STEWART : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Garnishee :
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
TO: GARY STEWAFRT, Garnishee

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories
within twenty (20) days after servic=z upon you. The answers must be
in writing and under ocath. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
a Judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further
notice for any money claimed by the Plaintiff against the Defendant.
You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU 'SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUE LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Davz=d S. Meholick, Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthcuse
FILED

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641
NOY 0 7 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




shall promptly furnish a supplemental answer under oath containing

the same.
QIM\/

Arthur M. Feld

Attorney for Plaintiff
1309 Bridge Street

New Cumberland, PA 17070
(717) 770-0292

ID #07172

Dated: \L \9‘{ , 20 0=

For signature by Garnishee:

, states subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsigication to
authorities, that he/she is authorized by Garnishee to make this
affidavit, and that the facts set forth herein are true and correct
to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

Dated: , 20

706/002




LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD
1309 BripcE Streer
New CuMBerLAND, PA 17070-1116
717-770-0292 Fax 717-770-0389
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KOV 0 7 2002

William A. Shaw
Proihonotary



PPL. GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION : IN THE COJURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Pleintiff : CLZARFIELD CZOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

e No- O2-1740-C>

NORMAN DI. TIBBENS
DEANNA TFIZBENS

Defexdant
DEBRA JALCCRS : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Garnishee :
INTERROGATORZES TO GARNISHEE
TO: DEBRZ JACORBS, Garnishee

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories
within twanty (2C) days after sexvice upon you. The answers must be
in writins and uncer osth. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
a Judgment may be entered against you by thz Court without further
notice for any mcney claimed by the Plaintiff zgainst the Defendant.
You may lose money or »>roperty cr other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO Ok TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Adminiscrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

FILED

NOV 0 7 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



shall promptly furnish a supplemental answer under oath containing

the same.
,ﬁ:l \AA«V iili
Arthur M. Feld
Attorney for Plaintiff
1309 Bridge Street
New Cumberland, PA 17070
(717) 770-0292
\ ID #07172
Dated: L\\O‘k , 20 02~

\

For signature by Garnishee:

, states subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsigication to
authorities, that he/she is authorized by Garnishee to make this
affidavit, and that the facts set forth herein are true and correct
to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

Dated: , 20

706/002



LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD
1309 BrIDGE STREET
New CumserLAaND, PA 17070-1116
717-770-0292 Fax 717-770-0389
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KOV 07 02

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




(AW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD
1309 BriDGE STREET
New Cumseranp, PA 17070-1116
717-770-0292 Fax 717-770-0389

| hereby certify the within to b
py of the original Jjl ax: this case.

By

v




PPL GAS UTILITIES COKRPORATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. OQ - (7Y 0-C>
vs

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS

Defendant
DEBRA JACOBS : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Garnishee :
ANSGERS To
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
TO: DEBRA JACOBS, Garnishee

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories
within twenty (20) days after service upon you. The answers must be
in writing and under oath. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
a Judgment may be entered sgainst you by the Court without further
notice for any money claimed by the Plaintiff against the Defendant.
You may lose mcney or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FINC OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. M=sholick, Court Administrator
Clearfi=1d County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

| hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

DEC 10 2002 NOV 0 7 2022
O{,}a\ 59 _ ‘ Attest. F%;;ﬁ,/
f@fﬁ@ﬁ Shaw Fl N Clerk of CoLyrts

P2A JAcoas
No Cﬁt'\m CO{?‘L %; / DE-‘
&DjﬂﬂY&§b<lCI&QkL’



shall promptly furnish a supplemental answer under oath containing

the same.
Q’\\/\/\JW

Arthur M. Feld

Attorney for Plaintiff
1309 Bridge Street

New Cumberland, PA 17070
(717) 770-0292

Ny ID #07172
Dated: \\L\O , 20 0Z-

\

For signature by Garnishee:

(;22%;,47 ., states subject to the penalties
of/18 Fa. C. S. Séction 04 relating to unsworn falsigication to
althorities, that he/she is authorized by Garnishee to make this
affidavit, and that the facts set forth herein are true and correct
to the best of his[ggg knowledge, information and belief.

@MQ'%@C&Q&&,

Dated: ,Q[,, Z , 2002
7
706/002

Notarial Seal
Judy A. Clark, Notary Public
N Curwensville Boro, Clearfisid Coun
it My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles




¢

+  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. DOCKET# 13336

NO:  02-1740-CD
PLAINTIFF: ~ PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION
VS.

DEFENDANT: NORMAN D. TIBBENS AND DEANNA TIBBENS
WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY/GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT:

LEVY TAKEN 12/18/2002 @ 9:45 AM

POSTED 03/03/2005 @ 2:50 PM F

SALE HELD 0}"
SOLD TO NOT SOLD MAR

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS Willam A, Shay

rothonotary/C!erk of Courtg
WRIT RETURNED 03/21/2005

DATE DEED FILED

PROPERTY ADDRESS 355 THOMPSON STREET CURWENSVILLE , PA 16833

SERVICES

12/18/2002 @ 9:45AM SERVED NORMAN D. TIBBENS

SERVED NOWMAN D. TIBBENS, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 355 THOMPSON STREET, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO NORMAN D. TIBBENS

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WIRT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

12/18/2002 @ 9:45AM SERVED DEANNA TIBBENS
SERVED DEANNA TIBBENS, DEFENDANT, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 355 THOMPSON STREET, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO NORMAN D. TIBBENS, HUSBAND/DEFENDANT,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 17, 2005, NORMAN D. TIBBENS AND DEANNA TIBBENS PAID IN FULL THE MONEY OWED TO PPL GAS UTILITIES
CORPORATION $3,554.66 WITH A CASHIERS CHECK #286628.

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 21, 2005 RETURN THE WRIT AS NO SALE HELD ON THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS. THE DEBT WAS
CURED BY THE DEFENDANTS.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET# 13336
NO:  02-1740-CD
PLAINTIFF:  PPL GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION
vs.
DEFENDANT. NORMAN D. TIBBENS AND DEANNA TIBBENS
WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY/GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN
[

SHERIFF HAWKINS $413.82

SURCHARGE $70.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
__ Dayof 2005 5 /
Chesér A. Hawkins

Sheriff




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PPL. GAS UTILITIES CORP.
# O2-1740-¢c>

vs.

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgment)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
_To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against NORMAN D.
TIBEENS & DEANNA TIBBENS, RR 3, BOX 229, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s)
and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein: LEVY ON
DEFENDANTS HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAIL PROPERTY.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant
not levied upon in the possession of DEBRA JACOBS, RR 3, BOX 229,
APT.$#9, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833, & GARY STEWART, RR 3 BOX 229, APT.
#7, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 & KIM A. ZATOR, RR 3 BOX 229, APT.# 6,
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 as Garnishee.

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or

for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been
added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

PRINCIPAL $ 4560.99
INTEREST from 05/23/02

JUDGMENT :COSTS

AND SHERIFF COSTS

Dated: )1,71007 "
Prothonotary, (learfield County

Arthur M. Feld, Esquire
1309 Bridge Street
New Cumberland, PA 17070 By

(717) 770-0292 Deputy

Catosd, Naumwdoe 12003 @ 360 P,
Clhragmn Q. Wawhuns
&Lk CL{Vdﬁﬁkh g(ﬂ£L~TClL%£€MQCU%%L




PERSONAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
DIST. FOR GARNISHEE AND MAY 23, 2003 SALE+SEPT. 26. 2003 SALE +DEC.12, 2003 +
2/13/04 + 4/16/04 + NAME: 'TIBBENS NO. 02-1740-CD
6/20/04 AUG. 20,2004 11/19/04  03/18/2005
NOW, , by virture of the writ hereunto attached,
after having given due and legal Not|ce of the time and place of sale by handbills posted on the
premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the day of 2004,
the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST

RDR 9.00 DEBT 4,560.99
SERVICE 9.00 INTEREST

MILEAGE 3.90 :

LEVY 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 4,560.99
MILEAGE 3.90

POSTING 8.00

HANDBILLS 10.00 COSTS:

COMMISSION 71.28

UNABLE TO LEVY (9.00) ATTORNEY PAID

POSTAGE 5.92 ATTORNEY FEES

ADD'L SERVICE 9.00 COSTS TO PROTHONQOTARY 40.00
ADD'L ,MILEAGE-DEPUTIZE 34.92 SHERIFF'S COSTS 413.82
ADD'L POSTING 9/26, 12/12, 2113 72.00 4/16,6/20 REFUND OF ADVANCE

COPIES/BILLING 15.00 8/20,11/19 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
BID 03/18/2005

RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES 30.90 COSTS

PHONE CALLS 20.00 OTHER COSTS-PREVIOUS

ADJOURNED SALE 12112 & 2/13 90.00 & 4/16

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 413.82 TOTAL COSTS 493.82

ADJ SALE €/20/04 - 8/20/04 -11/19/04
TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS 5,054.81

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $100,000.00 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION
WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE
FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff




LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRibGE STREET
New CumBERLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 o FAX (717) 770-0389

February 9, 2005

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Merket Street
Clearfield, PA 168309

Re: PPL GAS VS: TIBBENS

~ " “File No. 0383-02"
Writ No. 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

Would you please post the above captioned Defendant(s) property
for Sheriff Sale as soon as possible. The Defendant (s) has not
made regular monthly payments on account. The balance due in our
office is § 3543.27 as of today (which includes principal,
interest and court costs). We have received $2500.00 from the

Defendant (s) .since we issued the Writ, part of which went to the
court costs advanced by us.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Veiy truly yours,
/ﬁ:;%éﬂﬁ¥&ﬁ. Feld

AMF/cmb
Cc: Tibbens




(717) 770-0292
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LAW OFFICES
ARTHUR M. FeLD

1309 BRibce Streer
New CuMBERLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

September 2, 2004

Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA

Re: PPL Gas vs. Tibbens
File No.: 0383-02
Writ No.: 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

In reference o my telephone conversation with your office
today, we are reéquesting that you do another levy for
personal Property against the defendants in the above
captioned matter and repost for sale.

Attorney Feld said it’s up to your office whether or not
You wish to proceed against the defendants criminally.

If you have any questions, pPlease contact me.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

CNemad

Tina

FAX (717) 770-0389



LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRriDGE STREET
New CumBERLAND, PennsyLvania 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 FAX (717) 770-0389
July 19, 2004

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 168309

Re: PPL GAS VS: TIBBENS
File No. 0383-02
Writ No. 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

Would you please post the above captioned Defendant/s property
for Sheriif Sale at your earliest convenience. I have not received
a payment on account since September 2003. This account mus be
paid in full. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

AMF/cmb
Cc: Tibbens




LAW OFFICES

ArTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRrince STrReeT
New CumserLAND, Pennsyivania 17070-1172

(717) 7700292 Ma ok FAX (717) 770-0389
i 4

Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA

Re: PPL Gas VS: Tibbens
File No. 0383-02
Writ No. 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

Would you please re-schedule the Sheriff Sale for the above
captioned Defendant/s property at your earliest convenience. If
the account is not brought current I will proceed with the
Sheriff Sale. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,
QiFhoe M Lo0d s
Arthur M. Feld

AMF /cce




(717) 770-0292

Sheriff

LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FeLD

1309 BRrIDGE STREET
New CumBerLAnD, Pennsyivania 17070-1172

Fax (717} 770-0389
April 16, 2004

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, pa

Dear Sheriff:

Re: PPL Gas VS: Tibbens
File No. 0383-02
Writ No. 2002-01740

Would you please re-schedule the Sheriff Sale for the above
captioned Defendant/g broperty at your earliest convenience. If

the account
Sheriff Sale.

AMF/cce

is not brought current I will proceed with the
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

M«_\f{i&py
Arthur M. Feld




LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FeLD

1309 Brioge STReeT
New CumseERLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 . Fax (717) 770-0389

January 30, 2004

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthousge
Clearfield, pa

Re: PPL Gas VS: Tibbens
File No. 0383-02
Writ No. 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

Would you please re-schedule the Sheriff Sale on the above
captioned Defendant/s property for 30 days. If the account ig not
brought current 1 will proceed with the Sheriff Sale. Thank you
for your assistance in this matter. Our c¢lient is wunable to
attend ‘on February 13, 2004. Thank you. : '

Very truly yours,

L . 92!%

Arthur M. Feld

AMF/ccc




. LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRIDGE STREET
New CumBeRLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

-0389
(717) 770-0292 Fax (717) 770
December 30, 2003

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 168309

Re: PPL GAS VS: TIBBENS
File No. 0383-02
Writ No. 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

Would you ©please post the above captioned Defendant/s property
for Sheriff Sale at your earliest convenience. ThHe defendant is

not makirg payments on the account. Thank you for your assistance
in this matter.

Very truly y

RN

Arthur M. Feld

AMF/cmb
Cc: Tibbens
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LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 Bringe STReeT
New Cumaerianp, PeNnsYvANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 December 11, 2003 Fax (717) 770-0389

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: PPL GAS VS: TIBBENS
File No: 0383-02
# 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

With respect to the sale in the above captioned matter, would you
please continue the sale indefinitely. If a levy has npot been
done please do so, but do not set sale date certain. Do not
release the lien of your levy. If the defendant fails to keep the
arrangement, I will direct you to set gale date certain. Thank you
for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Arthur M. Feld

AMF/ccc
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LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD
1309 BRiDGE STReET
New CumseRLAND, PennsyLvania 17070-1172

Septembeér 24, 2003
{717) 770-0292 » ep Fax (717) 770-0389

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: PPL GAS VS: TIBBENS
File No: 0383-02
# 2002-01740

Dear Sheriff:

With respect to the sale in the above captioned matter, would you
please continue the sale indefinitely. If a levy has not been
done please do so, but do not set sale date certain. Do not
release the lien of your levy. If the defendant fails to keep the

arrangement, I will direct you to set sale date certain. Thank you
for your assistance. '

Very truly yours,

. Arthur M. Feld

AMF/cmb




LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BriDGE STREET
New CumseRLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 Fax (717) 770-0389

May 21, 2003

Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA

RE: PPL Gas vs: Tibbens
File No. 0383-02
Writ No. 02-1740-CD

Dear Sheriff:

With respect to the sale in the above captioned matter, would you
please continue the sale indefinitely as the defendants have begun
making payments on account. Do not release the lien of your levy.
In the event that the defendants fail toc make further payments, we
will again direct you to post the property for sale. :

Thank ycu for-your agsistance in handling this matter.

Very truly yours,

AMF/ccc




ARTHUR M FELD ESQ 7177700389 @4/22/03 O3:00pm P. Q22

LAW OFFICES

ARTHUR M. FELD

1309 BRi0GE STReET
New CumBeRLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17070-1172

(717) 770-0292 £ax (717) 770-0389

April 22, 2003

Sheriff -

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA

Re: PPL Gas vs. Tibbens
File No. 0383-02
#02-1740-CD

Dear Sheriff:

Would you please post the above captioned Defendant/s property for
Sheriff Sale at your earliest convenience. Payments on account are

not being made as agreed. Thank you for your assistance in this
matter. :

Very truly yours, ‘
QM(W A Mr)(/g
rthur M. Feld

AMF/ccc
cc: Norman & Deanna Tibbens




PPL GAS UTILITIES )
CORPORATION )

Plaintiff

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBEENS

Defendant/s

Would you rlease satisfy the
the above captioned matter.

paid.

To
Prothontary

March 25, 2605

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CHESTER COUNTY, PA
}

NO: 02-1740 CD

CIVIL ACTION LAW

judgment against the defendant/s in
Plaintiff and all costs have been

(s

Attorney for Plaintiff‘. %57
FILED 42
ﬁ q«a%/,%&wc@
AR 302005 ¢pt.05 Sak

William A. Shaw 10 Aef.

PmmmmawmakMCmMS@;



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF hs N
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2002-01740-CD
PPL Gas Utilities Corporation

Debt: $4,560.99
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Norman Tibbens
Deanna L. Tibbens

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wzdnesday, March 30, 2005 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 30th day of March, A.D. 2005.

Prothonotary




PPL GAS UTILITIES
CORPORATION

Plaintiff

NORMAN D. TIBBENS
DEANNA TIBBENS

Defendant/s
GARY STEWART
DEBRA JACOES
KIM ZATOR
Garnishee

Would you please

captioned Garnishee.

To
Prothontary

March 31, 2205

ot St gt Nt gt Nt Syt Syt St Nyt St Sy

dissolve

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CHESTER COUNTY, PA
}

NO: 02-1740 CD
CIVIL ACTION LAW

the attachment against the above

O— gy 2

Attorney for Plaintiff

Fl ED %Fad/ahoo
m]s: .
APR 0472005 '°C0 Gasmigl,

William A. Shaw 6
PmmwmaWQHKMCmmS
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